No.J.12019/21/2021-DC(KZL)/Vol-I OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 16th March, 2021

ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred under section 65 of the Disaster Management Act, 2005 and clause (1)(g) of regulation 11 of the Mizoram Epidemic Diseases (Covid-19) Regulations, 2020, the Deputy Commissioner hereby releases the premises of **Tourist Lodge, Khawzawl Lungvar** from being used as Covid Care Centre with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner &

Chairman,

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/21/2021-DC(KZL)/Vol-I : Khawzawl, the 16th March, 2021 Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R Department.
- 2. Director, Tourism Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Director, Health Services, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Mizoram for information with a request to de-notify Tourist Lodge, Khawzawl Lungvar from list of CCC.
- 4. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 5. District Medical Superintendent, Khawzawl District Hospital for information.
- 6. Concerned Zonal Officers for information and necessary action.
- 7. Chairman, Village Level Task Force concerned.
- 8. Caretakers concerned.
- 9. Website Manager, DC's office for uploading on the office website.
- 10. Office copy.

Junicerce 16.3

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, District Level Task Force on Covid-19 & Khawzawl District, Khawzawl